February 12, 1979
April 20, 1979
SENATE BILL NO. 490
IN THE SENATE
Introduced and referred to
Committee on Finance and Claims.
Died in Committee.
46th Leaislature LC 1o52/0l

directly from such legislators. The eeployer contribution
shall be paid fro• funds appropriated for that purpose.•
Section 1~· Codification. Sections 2 through 10 are
intended to be codified In Title z, chapter l!t part e.
Section 1 is intended to be codified as an integral
part of Title Zt chapter lS, part lOt and the provisions
cont~ined In Title 2t chapter 15, part 10 apply to section
1·
Section ts. Repealer. Sections 2-1S-101Z and Z-18-801
throuqh 2-18-~07, MtAo are repealed.
Section 16. Effective date. This act is effective on
passage and approval.
-End-
. ')
~ () (_j (I; I
; !o...'
-10-
>.
STATE OF MONTANA
REOUESTNO. 481-79
FISCAL NOTE
Form BD-15
In compliance with a written request rece1'ved --· March 16 19 79 h · h - , --- , t ere 1s ereby submitted a Fiscal Note
t SB 490 or- pursuant to Chapter 53, Laws of Montana, 1965- Thirty-Ninth Legislative Assembly.
Background information used in developing this Fiscal Note is available from the Office of Budget and Program Planning, to members
of the Legislature upon request.
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION:
SB 490 is a proposal to establish a Board to administer a unified
state employee group benefit program.
ASSUMPTIONS:
1. The Board meets 18 times per year.
2. Members who are not state employees are compensated at the rate
of $25 per meeting.
3. Two of the five board members are state employees.
4. A grade 15 position is utilized half-time.
5. Two members reside outside Helena and must be compensated for
travel expenses.
6. All board members and the grade 15 employee will make 6 trips
per year to deal with insurance carriers, etc.
FISCAL IMPACT:
Based on these assumptions, insurance fund expenditures are expected
to increase by $55,400 in FY 1980 and by $57,200 in FY 1981 with the
passage of SB 490.
~ ct ~ ~------- r
BUDGET DIRECTOR• J
Office of Budget and Program Planning
Date: March 23, 1979